
No Official_Institution_Name StreetAddress
Language Double medium 

schools Language
Gr 1  Learners Gr  1 Teachers Gr 2 Learners Gr 2  Teachers Gr 3 learners Gr 3 Teachers

1 ANDISA PRIMARY SCHOOL 320 MABUYENI SECTION, SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 50 1 50 1 50 1

2 BAMBANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 247, TWEEFONTIEN J, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

3 Batlagae Stand No 442, Doornkop, Middelburg, 1050 Isindebele 80 2 80 2 80 2

4 BAWOKUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 559 GEMSBOKSPRUIT, KWAGGAFONTEIN, KWAGGAFONTEIN , 458 Isindebele 104 3 104 3 104 3

5 BEKEZELA PRIMARY SCHOOL TIRISANO STREET 298, MAPHOTLA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

6 BHEKIMFUNDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 1926 VLAKLAAGTE NO 1, , VLAKLAAGTE , 458 Isindebele 100 3 100 3 100 3

7 BONGANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1339, BONGANI, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 100 3 100 3 100 3

8 BOROLO PRIMARY SCHOOL 0028 MAJAKANENG, , SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 38 1 38 1 38 1

9 BUHLEBEMFUNDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 1471 'B', , DENNILTON, 1030 Isindebele 70 2 70 2 70 2

10 BUTHELELANI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 444, MADLAYEDWA, MADLAYEDWA, 460 Isindebele 34 2 34 2 34 2

11 CHIEF LUTHULI PRIMARY SCHOOL 179 EXTENTION 1, LUTHULI VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA , 1022 Isindebele 88 5 88 5 88 5

12 CHRIS HANI PRIMARY SCHOOL OLD PARLIAMENT COMPLEX, SIYABUSWA  B, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 80 2 80 2 80 2

13 DUMELANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 2056 BLOCK 10, MOLOTO, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 110 4 110 4 110 4

14 DUMEZIZWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand 357, Emthonjeni, Machadodorp, 1170 Isindebele 35 4 35 4 35 4

15 EDWALENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 634, TWEEFONTEIN "H", KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

16 EKUJABULENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 765, EMPUMALANGA, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

17 EKUKHANYENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1518 MGIDI STREET, PIETERSKRAAL/SKIMMING, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

18 EKUPHUMULENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 341, TWEEFONTEIN A, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 37 1 37 1 37 1

19 EMATJENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 2750, Empumalanga, Kwaggafontein , 458 Isindebele 75 2 75 2 75 2

20 EMTHONJENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND  NO  736, KWAGGAFONTEIN A, MPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 110 3 110 3 110 3

21 EMTHUNZINI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO  300, KWAGGAFONTEIN ''A'', KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 40 2 40 2 40 2

22 EZWENILETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL 194, , SIYABUSWA 'A", 472 Isindebele 75 2 75 2 75 2

23 FUNDAWAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 1411, TWEEFONTEIN EXT 'K', KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

24 GIJIMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1236 TWEEFONTEIN J, TWEEFONTEIN J, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 55 1 55 1 55 1

25 GUGULETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL Site no. 1519 , Buhlebesizwe ll, Kwamhlanga, 1022 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

26 HLALISANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 124TWEEFONTEIN G, KWAMHLANGA, EMPUMULANGA, 458 Isindebele 144 3 144 3 144 3

27 HLEZIKUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 225, , VLAKLAAGTE NO 1, 458 Isindebele 55 1 55 1 55 1

28 KABENZIWA PRIMARY SCHOOL 2340 A, SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 205 5 205 5 205 5

29 KGANTSHO PRIMARY SCHOOL 619 SIMUNYE STREET, ZONE 3, MOUNTAINVIEW, 1022 Isindebele 55 4 55 4 55 4

30 KHANYISA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1098 STAND 1098, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 35 1 35 1 35 1

31 KHAYALETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL 342 MOHLAMONYANE SECTION, BOEKENHOUTHOEK, Thembisile Municipality, 458 Isindebele 70 2 70 2 70 2

32 KHAYELITJHA PRIMARY SCHOOL 611 MUSI STREET, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 110 3 110 3 110 3

33 KHOBONGWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 314 Tshamahansi Section, KWA-LITHO, RUST-DER-WINTER, 430 Isindebele 20 1 20 1 20 1

34 KHULANGELWAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1628 TWEEFONTEIN C, MANALENI, PHUMULA, 1022 Isindebele 55 1 55 1 55 1

35 KHULUFUNDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2085 TAMBO BASE STREET, BUHLEBESIZWE NO. 2, EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 285 6 285 6 285 6

36 KHUPHUKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand no. 1017 , Tweefontein B2, KwaMhlanga, 1022 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

37 KHUTHALANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 633 TWEEFONTEIN H, , SOMAROBOGO, 1023 Isindebele 46 1 46 1 46 1

38 KWAKWARI PRIMARY SCHOOL 40 VERENA "A", EMPUMALANGA, VERENA, 458 Isindebele 210 5 210 5 210 5

39 LANGALIBALELE PRIMARY SCHOOL SITE 10 000, STREET 09, PHOLA PARK KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 100 2 100 2 100 2

40 LELENGAYE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1856/7/8, , BOEKENHOUTHOEK, 458 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

41 LINDOKUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1573, Thembalethu/Belfast, kwamhlanga , 1022 Isindebele 125 3 125 3 125 3

42 LUNGISANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 251, SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 70 2 70 2 70 2

43 MABHOKO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 2888, , WELTEVREDE, 462 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

44 MAGADUZELA PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 480 , KWAGGAFONTEIN 'A', Kwaggafontein, 458 Isindebele 100 3 100 3 100 3

45 MAGODONGO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 2137/8, JAMAICA SECTION, MTHAMBOTHINI, 462 Isindebele 50 1 50 1 50 1

46 MAKERANA PRIMARY SCHOOL stand no 1463, VEZUBUHLE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 120 3 120 3 120 3

47 MANDLAKABABA PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 2284 , Waterval B , Siyabuswa, 472 Isindebele 50 1 50 1 50 1

48 MANTWANI PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 5410, New Stands, Magelembe, 466 Isindebele 120 3 120 3 120 3

49 MAPONDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 145 TWEEFONTEIN E, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 110 3 110 3 110 3

50 MAQHAWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 999 SIYABUSWA A, SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

51 MARELENG PRIMARY SCHOOL A2250 Bonginfundo Road, Siyabuswa, Maganagobushwa, 472 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

52 MARIDILI PRIMARY SCHOOL 728 TWEEFONTEIN B2, PHUMULA, Kwamhlanga, 458 Isindebele 85 2 85 2 85 2

53 MASIZAKHE PRIMARY SCHOOL 164 TWEEFONTEIN B1, PHUMULA, Bronkhorstspruit, 458 Isindebele 50 2 50 2 50 2

54 MASUKU PRIMARY SCHOOL 355, , SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 75 1 75 1 75 1

55 MAVULA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1444  HNH STREET, VEZUBUHLE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 61 2 61 2 61 2

56 MBONGO PRIMARY SCHOOL NO. 20217, ALLEMANSDRIFT B, ALLEMANSDRIFT B, 449 Isindebele 30 1 30 1 30 1

57 MGIBE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.346, EMPUMALANGA, TWEEFONTEIN D, 458 Isindebele 70 1 70 1 70 1

58 Mgwezani STAND NO: 2113, EMPUMALANGA, KWAGGAFONTEIN 'C', 458 Isindebele 80 2 80 2 80 2

59 MHLUTSHWA PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No# 94, Verena D, Mpumalanga, 1020 Isindebele 115 3 115 3 115 3

60 MKHANYO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 20197, ZAKHENI SECTION , KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 95 2 95 2 95 2

61 MKHULU COMBINED SCHOOL Goedehoop Farm, , MIDDELBURG, 1050 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

62 MNYAMANA PRIMARY SCHOOL 166 VEZUBUHLE, VEZUBUHLE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 35 1 35 1 35 1

63 Mogalitwa 6995 KLARINET EXT 6, KLARINET, EMALAHLENI, 1035 Isindebele 58 1 58 1 58 1

64 Moloto 44005 BLOCK 5  , MOLOTO VILLAGE, PRETORIA, 1022 / Isindebele 58 1 58 1 58 1

65 MONIWA PRIMARY SCHOOL 669, Boekenhouthoek, Kwaggafontein, 458 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

66 MORWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2735 FENE STREET, KAMEELRIVIER B, KAMEELRIVIER B, 488 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

67 MOTOANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL 10 MANDELA VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 65 2 65 2 65 2

68 Mpilonhle Primary 191 MTSWENI STREET, SAKHELWE, DULLSTROOM, 1110 Isindebele 28 1 28 1 28 1

69 MUSI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 667, SECTION B, KWA-MHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 80 2 80 2 80 2

70 NDABEZITHA PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.8, MRHAWINI SECTION, RURAL, 462 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

71 NDEDEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No :2043 A, Waterval B, Siyabuswa, 466 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

72 NGAZANE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 1267, GEMSBOKSPRUIT, EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

73 NJOMANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1315 Mathyszynsloop, Mathyszynsloop, Empumalanga, 458 Isindebele 170 4 170 4 170 4

74 NKOSABO PRIMARY SCHOOL A 23 A  ALLEMANSDRIFT  C, SIYABUSWA, MBIBANE, 449 Isindebele 35 1 35 1 35 1

75 NKOSIPHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 30013 NEXT TO MAHLELA CAFE / CEMETRY, , MATSHIDING, 475 Isindebele 125 3 125 3 125 3

76 NOBUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1464 Kwaggafontein D, kWAGGAFONTEIN , Kwaggafontein, 458 Isindebele 40 1 40 1 40 1

77 PETER MOKABA PRIMARY SCHOOL 523 MOLOTO BLOCK C, KWAMHLANGA, MOLOTO EXT 2, 1002 Isindebele 100 2 100 2 100 2

78 PHAKGAMANG PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.1291, , GAPHAAHLA, 472 Isindebele 95 2 95 2 95 2

79 PHANAGELA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1420 tweefontein g, kwamhlanga, kwamhlanga, 1022 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

80 PHAPHAMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 463 MATHYSZYNLOOP, , EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

81 PHELWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1262, TWEEFONTEIN "E", EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 57 1 57 1 57 1

82 PHUTHUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 228, THAMBALETHU, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 125 3 125 3 125 3

83 PRINCE SJ PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No B0247, Mogononong, Siyabuswa, 472 Isindebele 55 1 55 1 55 1

ISINDEBELE



84 QEDUDLAME PRIMARY SCHOOL 678 Tweefontein  B2, , Kwamhlanga, 1022 Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

85 QHUBEKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No. 358 Vlaklaagte No.1, KWAMHLANGA, Vlaklaagte No.1, 458 Isindebele 70 2 70 2 70 2

86 RAMOKGELETSANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 478 SECTION A, RAMOKGELETSANE, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 30 1 30 1 30 1

87 RETANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 1105, block a, moloto, 1022 Isindebele 75 2 75 2 75 2

88 Rietkol 675 CNR MATHEW & ANDREW STR ELOFF 2211 Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

89 SAKHE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1989 THUTHUKA STREET, KAMEELREVIER B, BABETHU, 844 Isindebele 60 2 60 2 60 2

90 SAKHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 211 THAMBO BASE STR, KWAGGAFONTEIN, BUHLEBESIZWE, 458 Isindebele 100 3 100 3 100 3

91 SEKEMISA PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 901, VERENA B, BRONKHORSTSPRUIT, 1020 Isindebele 35 1 35 1 35 1

92 SIBONELO PRIMARY SCHOOL 1692 section b, SECTION B, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 30 1 30 1 30 1

93 SIBONGIMPUMELELO PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand no.  1592, Thembalethu, Kwamhlanga , 1022 Isindebele 135 3 135 3 135 3

94 SIBONIWE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 102  Street 41, PHOLA PARK, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 95 2 95 2 95 2

95 SIFIKILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 4336  KWAGGAFONTEIN "A", KWAGGAFONTEIN, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 115 3 115 3 115 3

96 SIFUNDAKHONA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1003 TWEEFONTEIN C, PHUMULA SECTION, EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 50 1 50 1 50 1

97 SIHLANGENE PRIMARY SCHOOL 10145, Two-lines, Watervaal 'A' Two-lines, 472 Isindebele 44 1 44 1 44 1

98 SIJABULE PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 422, , MBIBANE, 449 Isindebele 65 2 65 2 65 2

99 SILINDILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 01 MAPHOTLA, WOLVELKRAAL, MARBLEWALL, 472 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

100 SIMUYEMBIWA PRIMARY SCHOOL 72 MABHADU SECTION, NKOSINI, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 60 2 60 2 60 2

101 SINDAWONYE PRIMARY SCHOOL 457  KWAGGA  B, EMPUMALANGA, KWAGGA  PLAZA, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

102 SINETJHUDU PRIMARY SCHOOL 304 Kwaggafontein "D", Empumalanga, Kwaggafontein, 458 Isindebele 95 4 95 4 95 4

103 SIPHIWE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 1141, TWEEFONTEIN C, EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

104 SIPHUMELELE COMBINED SCHOOL Stand no 223, , KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 45 2 45 2 45 2

105 SIPHUMULE PRIMARY SCHOOL 99 Suncity C, Kameelpoortnek, SUNCITY, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

106 SITHABILE PRIMARY SCHOOL N0 270 Thabana Village, siyabuswa, Siyabuswa, 472 Isindebele 65 1 65 1 65 1

107 SITHEMBISO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 1273, MAPHOTLA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 75 2 75 2 75 2

108 SIYABUSWA PRIMARY SCHOOL 2034  SIYABUSWA "A'', SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 88 2 88 2 88 2

109 SIYAPHAMBILI PRIMARY SCHOOL 266/7 Buhlebuzile Village, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

110 SIZAKELE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 354, WOLVENKOP, VERENA, 458 Isindebele 115 3 115 3 115 3

111 SIZAMILE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 1770, STREET 63, PHOLA PARK, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 105 2 105 2 105 2

112 SIZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL SITE1574 BUNGELA STREET, kameelrivier b, siyabuswa, 472 Isindebele 125 3 125 3 125 3 Correct Language ?

113 SIZISIZWE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.1403, VAALBANK, MBIBANE, 449 Isindebele 30 1 30 1 30 1

114 SOMAROBOGO PRIMARY SCHOOL 1707 MAROBOGO STREET, TWEEFONTEIN 'E', EMPUMALANGA, 1022 Isindebele 58 2 58 2 58 2

115 SOMLINGO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 151, VERENA, VERENA C, 458 Isindebele 83 2 83 2 83 2

116 SOMTSHONGWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO:456, KWAGGA B, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 105 3 105 3 105 3

117 THABANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 2138 VUKUZENZELE STREET, WATERVAL 'A', SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 47 1 47 1 47 1

118 THANDANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 196 , KWAGGAFONTEIN  "A", KWAMHLANGA, 45 Isindebele 37 1 37 1 37 1

119 THANDULWAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 118 KWAGGAFONTEIN 'C', KWAGGAFONTEIN, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 90 2 90 2 90 2

120 THEMBALIHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO .1925, MBIBANE, ALLEMANSDRIFT D, 449 Isindebele 25 1 25 1 25 1

121 THEMBEKA PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 1036 Section B, Siyabuswa, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 60 2 60 2 60 2

122 THUBELIHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1680 KWAGGAFONTEIN C, KWAGGAFONTEIN, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 65 2 65 2 65 2

123 THULANI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 1108, MANDELA  VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 95 2 95 2 95 2

124 THUTHUKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 463 KWAGGAFONTEIN "E, , EMPUMALANGA, 458 Isindebele 75 2 75 2 75 2

125 TIDIMALO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.1354 ZONE 6 MOUNTAIN VIEW, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Isindebele 105 2 105 2 105 2

126 VAMUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 7720 BOEKENHOUTHOEK, , KWAGGAFONTEIN, 12 Isindebele 60 1 60 1 60 1

127 VELANGEZWI PRIMARY SCHOOL D5788, MAGANAGOBUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 28 1 28 1 28 1

128 VULINDLELA PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No. 1418 A, SIYABUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Isindebele 57 1 57 1 57 1

129 VUMAZONKE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2889, SIYABUSWA,  MRHETJHA SECTION, 472 Isindebele 60 2 60 2 60 2

130 ZAKHELE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 1053, KWAMHLANGA, TWEEFONTEIN, 1022 Isindebele 54 1 54 1 54 1

131 ZAKHENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 1519, SKIMMING , SIYABUSWA , 472 Isindebele 70 2 70 2 70 2

132 ZAMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 497  Tweefontein 'F' , , kwamhlanga , 1022 Isindebele 80 2 80 2 80 2

133 ZITHATHELENI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 21 , KWAGGAFONTEIN A, KWAGGAFONTEIN, 458 Isindebele 35 1 35 1 35 1

134 Sihle X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isindebele 45 1 45 1 45 1

135 Zenzeleni X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isindebele 155 3 155 3 155 3

136 Zaminththuko X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isindebele 145 3 145 3 145 3

137 Jabulani X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isindebele 225 6 225 6 225 6

138 Mangadisa X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isindebele 60 2 60 2 60 2

139 ZITHUTHUKISENI PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand no 1212, Vlaklaagte 1, Empumalanga, 458 Isindebele 61 2 61 2 61 2

10845 279 10845 279 10845 279
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Gr 1  Learners Gr  1 Teachers Gr 2 Learners Gr 2  Teachers Gr 3 learners Gr 3 Teachers

1 Batlagae Stand No 442, Doornkop, Middelburg, 1051 Sepedi 85 4 85 4 85 4

2 BESILINDILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 4839 HLALANIKAHLE, PHASE 4, WITBANK, 1039 Sepedi 80 2 80 2 80 2

3 BONGANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1339, BONGANI, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 40 1 40 1 40 1

4 Borolo 0028 MAJAKANENG, , SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 52 1 52 1 52 1

5 Buthelelani STAND NO 444, MADLAYEDWA, MADLAYEDWA, 460 Sepedi 20 1 20 1 20 1

6 CHIEF LUTHULI PRIMARY SCHOOL 179 EXTENTION 1, LUTHULI VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA , 1022 Sepedi 115 3 115 3 115 3

7 DITLHOKWE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO.85, GA-MARIA, SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Sepedi 86 2 86 2 86 2

8 Dumelani 2056 BLOCK 10, MOLOTO, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 130 3 130 3 130 3

9 DUNBAR PRIMARY SCHOOL PLOT 134 EXT 16, EMPUMELELWENI, EMALAHLENI, 1036 Sepedi 50 1 50 1 50 1

10 EDWARD MATYEKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1938 LUCY MASHIANE Street, KWAGUQA EXT 4, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Sepedi 186 5 186 5 186 5

11 Ekuphakameni 455 VAALBANK, , LIBANGENI, 449 Sepedi 80 2 80 2 80 2

12 EMFUNDWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 395 VAALBANK EXTENTION, MBIBANE, MARBLE HALL, 449 Sepedi 105 2 105 2 105 2

13 Gijamphezeni 95 MAHLANGU STREET, MADUBADUBA, MADUBADUBA, 449 Sepedi 55 1 55 1 55 1

14 HOUTENBEK PRIMARY SCHOOL HOUTENBEK FARM, tonteldoos, 1111 Sepedi 60 2 60 2 60 2

15 ITIRELENG PRIMARY SCHOOL 700 MULEKA STREET , THUSHANANG LOCATION, EMALAHLENI, 1035 Sepedi 85 2 85 2 85 2

16 Jabulani 35 PHUMULA TRUST, , TWEEFONTEIN A, 1021 Sepedi 60 1 60 1 60 1

17 KABETE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO:  233, DEBEERSPUT, Koedoespoort, 431 Sepedi 105 2 105 2 105 2

18 KATJIBANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 768 Leswatlheng Section, Seabe, Settlers, 430 Sepedi 60 1 60 1 60 1

19 kgantsho 619 SIMUNYE STREET, ZONE 3, MOUNTAINVIEW, 1022 Sepedi 55 1 55 1 55 1

20 Khayelitjha 611 MUSI STREET, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 35 1 35 1 35 1

21 Khobongwane 314 Tshamahansi Section, KWA-LITHO, RUST-DER-WINTER, 430 Sepedi 70 2 70 2 70 2

22 KWAGUQA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1181 CINDI STREET, KWAGUQA, WITBANK, 1039 Sepedi 80 2 80 2 80 2

23 LINDOKUHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1573, Thembalethu/Belfast, kwamhlanga , 1022 Sepedi 26 1 26 1 26 1

24 Loding Pri Stand No 34 [10002], Loding Village, Loding Village, 449 Sepedi 40 1 40 1 40 1

25 MAKERANA PRIMARY SCHOOL stand no 1463, VEZUBUHLE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 22 1 22 1 22 1

26 MAKHOSOKE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 350, LODING EXT. 2, MBIBANE, 449 Sepedi 65 2 65 2 65 2

27 MAKOPANONG PRIMARY SCHOOL C 4586, MAGANAGOBUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 124 3 124 3 124 3

28 Mandlakababa Stand No 2284 , Waterval B , Siyabuswa, 472 Sepedi 30 1 30 1 30 1

29 Mareleng A2250 Bonginfundo Road, Siyabuswa, Maganagobushwa, 472 Sepedi 92 2 92 2 92 2

Sepedi



30 MATHETHE PRIMARY SCHOOL SECTION E 71, SLEUTELFONTEIN, BLOEDFONTEIN, 465 Sepedi 65 1 65 1 65 1

31 Mbongo NO. 20217, ALLEMANSDRIFT B, ALLEMANSDRIFT B, 449 Sepedi 50 1 50 1 50 1

32 Mkhanyo STAND NO 20197, ZAKHENI SECTION , KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 48 2 48 2 48 2

33 Mmagobana 435 Church Street, Thushanang, eMALAHLENI, 1039 Sepedi 60 2 60 2 60 2

34 MNYAMANA PRIMARY SCHOOL 166 VEZUBUHLE, VEZUBUHLE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 20 1 20 1 20 1

35 Mogalitwa 6994 KLARINET EXT 6, KLARINET, EMALAHLENI, 1035 Sepedi 55 1 55 1 55 1

36 Mohlatseng SECTION C49, SLEUTELFONTEIN, MARBLE HALL, 465 Sepedi 65 2 65 2 65 2

37 Moloto 44005 BLOCK 5  , MOLOTO VILLAGE, PRETORIA, 1022 / Sepedi 110 3 110 3 110 3

38 MORUTI MAKUSE PRIMARY SCHOOL 61 Leola  Street, Extention 2  Zone 14, WITBANK, 1039 Sepedi 50 1 50 1 50 1

39 Motoaneng 10 MANDELA VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 120 3 120 3 120 3

40 Motswedi 1147 LESELESELENG SECTION, , SEABE, 417 Sepedi 25 1 25 1 25 1

41 MOUTSE PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 30095, Mbibane , Makometsane , 449 Sepedi 115 3 115 3 115 3

42 MPHILONHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 190 MTSWENI STREET, SAKHELWE, DULLSTROOM, 1110 Sepedi 50 1 50 1 50 1

43 Mpilonhle Primary 190 MTSWENI STREET, SAKHELWE, DULLSTROOM, 1110 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

44 Musi STAND NO 667, SECTION B, KWA-MHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 40 1 40 1 40 1

45 Mvuso 8103 Mandela Street, MHLUZI, EXT 5, 1053 Sepedi 40 1 40 1 40 1

46 Ndayi 189 K/Poort, KWAMHLANGA, KwaMhlanga, 1022 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

47 NELSON NGUBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 2918 TSOTETSI  STREET, KWA-GUQA  EXT. 5, WITBANK, 1035 Sepedi 50 1 50 1 50 1

48 NJOMANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1315 Mathyszynsloop, Mathyszynsloop, Empumalanga, 458 Sepedi 20 1 20 1 20 1

49 Nkosabo A 23 A  ALLEMANSDRIFT  C, SIYABUSWA, MBIBANE, 449 Sepedi 70 1 70 1 70 1

50 PETER MOKABA PRIMARY SCHOOL 523 MOLOTO BLOCK C, KWAMHLANGA, MOLOTO EXT 2, 1002 Sepedi 125 3 125 3 125 3

51 Phakgamang STAND NO.1291, , GAPHAAHLA, 472 Sepedi 60 1 60 1 60 1

52 PHAKGAMANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 1262, TWEEFONTEIN "E", EMPUMALANGA, 458 Sepedi 10 1 10 1 10 1

53 PHUTHUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 228, THAMBALETHU, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 15 1 15 1 15 1

54 Prince SJ Stand No B0247, Mogononong, Siyabuswa, 472 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

55 RAMODIEGI PRIMARY SCHOOL SECTION.A 160, SLEUTELFONTEIN, MARBLEHALL, 465 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

56 Ramogeletsane 478 SECTION A, RAMOKGELETSANE, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 58 2 58 2 58 2

57 REKWELE PRIMARY SCHOOL 409 Leefontein A , Digwale, Leefontein, 478 Sepedi 70 2 70 2 70 2

58 Retang 409 Leefontein A , Digwale, Leefontein, 478 Sepedi 135 4 135 4 135 4

59 REATLEGILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 365 BALOI STREET, MATHAILENI, MIDDELBURG, 1053 Isizulu 75 3 75 3 75 3

60 RETHABILE PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No. 4039 ( Madubaduba ), , Mbibane, 449 Sepedi 68 1 68 1 68 1

61 SAKHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 211 THAMBO BASE STR, KWAGGAFONTEIN, BUHLEBESIZWE, 458 Sepedi 25 1 25 1 25 1

62 SIBONELO PRIMARY SCHOOL 1692 section b, SECTION B, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 20 1 20 1 20 1

63 Sibongile 57 DIEKENG, MARAPYANE, SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Sepedi 30 1 30 1 30 1

64 SIBONGIMPUMELELO PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand no.  1592, Thembalethu, Kwamhlanga , 1022 Sepedi 15 1 15 1 15 1

65 SIHLEZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1382 SUNCITY B, KAMEELPOORTNEK, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 27 1 27 1 27 1

66 SIJABULE PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 422, , MBIBANE, 449 Sepedi 40 1 40 1 40 1

67 SIPHUMULE PRIMARY SCHOOL 99 Suncity C, Kameelpoortnek, SUNCITY, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 60 2 60 2 60 2

68 Sithabile N0 270 Thabana Village, siyabuswa, Siyabuswa, 472 Sepedi 32 1 32 1 32 1

69 Sithembiso STAND NO. 1273, MAPHOTLA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 24 1 24 1 24 1

70 SITHOBELANE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 927, GEMSBOKSPRUII, EMPUMALANGA, 458 Sepedi 90 2 90 2 90 2

71 SIZAMAKWETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL 1293 MAIN ROAD, GA-PHAAHLA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 90 2 90 2 90 2

72 Sizani SITE1574 BUNGELA STREET, kameelrivier b, siyabuswa, 472 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

73 Sizisizwe STAND NO.1403, VAALBANK, MBIBANE, 449 Sepedi 90 2 90 2 90 2

74 SOMABEDLANA PRIMARY SCHOOL 372  NEWSTAND, , GUGULETHU, 430 Sepedi 90 2 90 2 90 2

75 SOMLINGO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 151, VERENA, VERENA C, 458 Sepedi 38 1 38 1 38 1

76 SOMLOKOTHWA PRIMARY SCHOOL 349 LEEUFONTEIN, DIGWALE, MBIBANE, 449 Sepedi 73 2 73 2 73 2

77 Thabang 2138 VUKUZENZELE STREET, WATERVAL 'A', SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 35 1 35 1 35 1

78 THEMBALIHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO .1925, MBIBANE, ALLEMANSDRIFT D, 449 Sepedi 105 3 105 3 105 3

79 Thulani STAND 1108, MANDELA  VILLAGE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 75 1 75 1 75 1

80 Thushanang STAND NO 1000, MACHIPE VILLAGE, DENNILTON, 1030 Sepedi 20 1 20 1 20 1

81 THUSHANANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 3695 MELATO AVENUE, EXT 3, MHLUZI, 1053 Sepedi 75 1 75 1 75 1

82 Tidimalo STAND NO.1354 ZONE 6 MOUNTAIN VIEW, KWAMHLANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 45 1 45 1 45 1

83 Velangezwi D5788, MAGANAGOBUSWA, SIYABUSWA, 472 Sepedi 35 1 35 1 35 1

84 VUKILE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND125 LEEUFONTEIN B, MBIBANE, DIGWALE, 449 Sepedi 64 2 64 2 64 2

85 Zakheni STAND NO. 1519, SKIMMING , SIYABUSWA , 472 Sepedi 30 1 30 1 30 1

86 ZAMINTUTHUKO PRIMARY SCHOOL 893   LOVEDAY STREET, BUHLEBESIZWE, KWAMHLANGA, 1022 Sepedi 14 1 14 1 14 1

5229 137 5229 137 5229 137

ISUZULU
No

Official_Institution_Name StreetAddress
Language Double medium 

schools Language
Gr 1  Learners Gr  1 Teachers Gr 2 Learners Gr 2  Teachers Gr 3 learners Gr 3 Teachers

1 ARBOR PRIMARY SCHOOL PORTION 5 VLAKVAFONTEIN, DELMAS, Delmas, 2210 Isizulu 55 1 55 1 55 1

2 ARNOT COLLIERY PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO 183, ARNOT, MAFUBE/SIKHULULIWE VILLAGE, 1051 Isizulu 45 1 45 1 45 1

3 BATLAGAE PRIMARY SCHOOL Stand No 442, Doornkop, Middelburg, 1050 Isizulu 135 5 135 5 135 5

4 Bankfontein X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isizulu 85 2 85 2 85 2

5 Blinkfontein X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana Isizulu 50 1 50 1 50 1

6 BAZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 891 SHABANGU STREET, , DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 115 2 115 2 115 2

7 BLACKHILL SCHOONGEZICHT PRIMARY SCHOOL 5396 SOLLY MOROAPE & CLEMENT ZULU CORNER, KWAGUQA EXT 10, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Isizulu 190 4 190 3 190 4

8 BONGINHLANHLA PRIMARY SCHOOL 339 MPUNGUSHE CRESCENT, THUBELIHLE TOWNSHIP, Ga - Nala, 2271 Isizulu 150 3 150 3 150 3

9 Delpark 652 UGANDA DRIVE, DELPARK EXT. 2, DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 115 2 115 2 115 2

10 DUNBAR PRIMARY SCHOOL PLOT 134 EXT 16, EMPUMELELWENI, EMALAHLENI, 1035 Isizulu 210 4 210 4 210 4

11 EDWARD MATYEKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1937 LUCY MASHIANE Street, KWAGUQA EXT 4, EMALAHLENI, 1039 IsiZulu 240 5 240 4 240 4

12 EMAKHAZENI COMBINED BOARDING SCHOOL stand no 365 rietfontein farm, MACHADODORP, machadodorp, 1170 Isizulu 75 2 75 2 75 2

13 FUNDISISA PRIMARY SCHOOL PLOT 10 GOEDGEDACHT, DRYDEN, DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 40 1 40 1 40 1

14 Impilo Primary School, X Technikon Building Section BA KwaMhlanga 1022 Contact: Ms SS Skhosana Isizulu 47 1 47 1 47 1

15 IPANI PRIMARY SCHOOL BEESTEPAN FARM, , MIDDELBURG, 1050 Isizulu 40 33 40 33 40 1

16 JABULANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 35 PHUMULA TRUST, , TWEEFONTEIN A, 1021 Isizulu 45 6 45 6 45 6

17 JEREMIA MDAKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 7599 PROF BHENGU STR, VOSMAN, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Isizulu 230 5 230 5 230 5

18 JOHANNES KANANDA PRIMARY SCHOOL 4300 PHASE 4, KWA-GUQA, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Isizulu 195 4 195 4 195 4

19 KHANGELA PRIMARY SCHOOL 159 MOTLOUNG STREET, BOTLENG, DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 220 4 220 5 220 5

20 KHONZIMFUNDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 2102 VAN DALLEN STREET, ACKERVILLE, WITBANK, 1035 Isizulu 95 2 95 2 95 1

21 KHULUNOLWAZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 7754 EXT 24, NASARET, MIDDELBURG, 1050 Isizulu 295 5 295 5 295 5

22 KROMDRAAI PRIMARY SCHOOL PHASE 4 , Extension, KWAGUQA, 1039 Isizulu 120 2 120 2 120 2

23 KWAGUQA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1180 CINDI STREET, KWAGUQA, WITBANK, 1039 Isizulu 155 5 155 3 155 3

24 KWANALA PRIMARY SCHOOL KRIEL COLLIERY ROAD, KRIEL, KRIEL, 2271 Isizulu 130 3 130 3 130 3

25 LEHLAKA COMBINED SCHOOL LEHLAKA DRIVE, RIETSPRUIT, SUBURB, 2231 Isizulu 70 1 70 1 70 1

26 MAKAUSE COMBINED SCHOOL Stand No. 4412 Extension 3, Phola location, Ogies, 2233 Isizulu 210 4 210 4 210 4

27 MALOMA PRIMARY SCHOOL 3221 Johnson Drive, Ackervillle, Emalahleni, 1039 Isizulu 60 1 60 1 60 1

28 MANGADISA PRIMARY SCHOOL 860, LANGKLOOF, 1046 Isizulu 60 2 60 2 60 2

29 MANYANO PRIMARY SCHOOL 2002 MALEMA STREET, MHLUZI, MIDDELBURG, 1050 Isizulu 150 3 150 3 150 3



30 Manyazela WAAIKRAAL FARM, DELMAS, DELMAS, 2210 IsiZulu 27 1 27 1 27 1

31 MAPULE SINDANE  SCHOOL 557 LEKWA STREET, EMALAHLENI, WITBANK, 1039 Isizulu 120 2 120 2 120 2

32 MAZIYA PRIMARY SCHOOL 437 Ackerman Street, Kwazamokuhle, Hendrina, 1098 Isizulu 65 2 65 2 65 1

33 MDUMISENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 4161  Ntshangase Street, BOTLENG LOCATION, DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 225 6 225 5 225 5

34 Mogalitwa 6995 KLARINET EXT 6, KLARINET, EMALAHLENI, 1035 IsiZulu 145 3 145 3 145 3

35 MOKIBE PRIMARY SCHOOL 261 JS KWARTSPRUIT FARM PORTION, EMALAHLENI, EMALAHLENI, 1035 Isizulu 85 2 85 1 85 1

36 MORELIG COMBINED SCHOOL WONDERFONTEIN, WONDERFONTEIN, BELFAST, 1101 Isizulu 75 1 75 1 75 1

37 MORUTI MAKUSE PRIMARY SCHOOL 61 Leola  Street, Extention 2  Zone 14, WITBANK, 1039 Isizulu 215 4 215 4 215 4

38 MPHILONHLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 190 MTSWENI STREET, SAKHELWE, DULLSTROOM, 1110 Isizulu 135 3 135 3 135 3

39 Mpilonhle Primary 190 MTSWENI STREET, SAKHELWE, DULLSTROOM, 1110 IsiZulu 105 1 105 1 105 1

40 MTHOMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 6661 MTHUNZINI STREET, MHLUZI, MIDDELBURG, 1053 IsiZulu 190 3 190 3 190 3

41 Mvuso 8104 Mandela Street, MHLUZI, EXT 5, 1053 IsiZulu 204 3 204 3 204 3

42 MVUZO PRIMARY SCHOOL 8103 Mandela Street, MHLUZI, EXT 5, 1053 Isizulu 230 5 230 5 230 4

43 NANCY SHIBA PRIMARY SCHOOL 2101 PHILLIS MOLATUDI STREET, EXT 4, WITBANK, 1035 Isizulu 120 3 120 3 120 3

44 NELSON NGUBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 2918 TSOTETSI  STREET, KWA-GUQA  EXT. 5, WITBANK, 1035 Isizulu 220 5 220 4 220 4

45 NKONJANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 5043 WILLIE ACKERMAN DRIVE, THUSHANANG, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Isizulu 115 3 115 2 115 2

46 OTHANDWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 159  KGOMO STR, BOTLENG   LOCATION , DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 130 3 130 3 130 2

47 REATLEGILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 365 BALOI STREET, MATHAILENI, MIDDELBURG, 1053 Isizulu 75 3 75 3 75 3

48 SIKHULISIWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1329 VLAAKLAAGTE, EMPUMALANGA, KWAMHLANGA, 458 IsiZulu 65 1 65 1 65 1

49 SIPHENDULWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 67 Ingwenyama Street, KwaGuqa Extension 2, Witbank, 1034 Isizulu 175 3 175 3 175 3

50 SIYATHOKOZA PRIMARY SCHOOL 2413 DUVENHAGE STREET, PHOLA LOCATION , OGIES, 2233 Isizulu 130 3 130 3 130 3

51 SIZOFUNDA PRIMARY SCHOOL 28 RAILWAY AVENUE, SUNDRA, SUNDRA, 2200 Isizulu 55 1 55 1 55 1

52 SIZUZILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 3486 MLAMBO STR, BOTLENG EXT 3, DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 160 3 160 3 160 4

53 SPRINGVALLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL VULTURE STREET, REYNO RIDGE, EMALAHLENI, 1039 Isizulu 45 1 45 1 45 1

54 SUKUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 692 CORNER VULINDLELA STREET, , PHOLA, 2233 IsiZulu 115 3 115 3 115 3

55 SWARTKLIP COMBINED SCHOOL Witklip Farm, Schoeman Farm, Delmas, 2210 Isizulu 60 2 60 1 60 1

56 THULASIZWE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

57 THUSHANANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 3695 MELATO AVENUE, EXT 3, MHLUZI, 1053 Isizulu 186 5 186 5 186 5

58 THUTHUKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 693 FENYANE & LERUTLA STREET, , OGIES, 2230 Isizulu 115 2 115 2 115 2

59 UKHWEZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 231 MAYOR STREET, SIYATHUTHUKA, BELFAST, 1102 Isizulu 285 7 285 6 285 6

60 VERENA PRIMARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

61 VEZIMFUNDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 8616 BOTLENG EXT.6, , DELMAS, 2210 Isizulu 190 4 190 3 190 4

62 VEZUBUHLE SECONDARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

63 VULAMEHLO PRIMARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

64 VUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1534 Lembede Street, , Emalahleni, 1039 Isizulu 80 2 80 2 80 2

65 VUSA PRIMARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

66 ZIMISELENI PRIMARY SCHOOL X Technikon Section BA KwaMhalanga 1022 Ms SS Skhosana IsiZulu 90 2 90 2 90 2

8309 216 8309 206 8309 173

Setswana  Printing 

1 ANDRIES MASHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 20090 Phake Ratlhagane, BA-MOKGOKO, Hammanskraal, 432 Setswana 84 2 83 2 100 2

2 DIPERE PRIMARY SCHOOL 860 DIKGOPHANENG SECTION, , MMAMETLHAKE, 432 Setswana 52 1 69 1 39 1

3 IKAGELENG PRIMARY SCHOOL 2896 NAINE SECTION, SKIPADFONTEIN, SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Setswana 54 2 51 2 54 2

4 KAGISO PRIMARY SCHOOL MAGARENG 1691, NOKANENG, NOKANENG, 435 Setswana 42 2 50 2 51 1

5 KGOPE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1346 MOHETE SECTION, SEABE, HAMMANSKRAAL, 417 Setswana 39 1 39 1 40 1

6 KHUTSONG PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 2832 NU-HALLE, SKILPADFONTEN, SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Setswana 66 2 72 2 62 2

7 KOME PRIMARY SCHOOL E 188 Majatladi, Lefiswane, Skilpadfontein, 431 Setswana 56 1 54 1 52 1

8 LEFISO PRIMARY SCHOOL E 1923 PANENG SECTION , LEFISO, MARAPYANE, 413 Setswana 43 1 48 1 42 1

9 LEFISWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL E659 DITLHAGANE SECTION, , SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Setswana 69 2 57 1 61 1

10 MADIBOANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1487 ditlhaka  section , seabe, hammanskraal, 417 Setswana 26 1 26 1 24 1

11 MALOKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 630 MOCHA SECTION, PANKOP, PANKOP, 414 Setswana 43 1 50 1 39 1

12 MALONTONE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1841 TERATENG SECTION, , SEABE, 417 Setswana 92 3 112 3 112 3

13 MANTLOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2062 MANTLOLE VILLAGE, , PANKOP, 414 Setswana 15 1 19 1 17 1

14 MASOBYE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1789 TRUST SECTION, PANKOP, HAMMANSKRAAL, 414 Setswana 15 1 19 1 16 1

15 MMADIMO PRIMARY SCHOOL 683 LEPAAKU SECTION, SEABE, SEABE, 417 Setswana 14 1 12 1 14 1

16 MMAMOGASWA PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND.NO.510, HAMMANSKRAAL, NOKANENG, 435 Setswana 23 1 20 1 24 1

17 MOCHA PRIMARY SCHOOL 281 MOEMA SECTION, PANKOP, PANKOP, 414 Setswana 49 01 26 1 28 1

18 MOEKWE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND 694, LENGELENGELENG SECTION, NOKANENG, 435 Setswana 42 1 26 1 42 1

19 MOLOTO COMBINED SCHOOL STAND NO E194 , , GREENSIDE, 431 Setswana 27 3 183 3 171 4

20 NKOTOLANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1161 Mocha section, Mmametlhake, MMAMETLHAKE, 432 Setswana 25 1 25 1 27 1

21 NTESENG PRIMARY SCHOOL 1214, LESWATLHENG SECTION, HAMMANSKRAAL, 435 Setswana 37 1 32 1 32 1

22 PATRICK MANKOLANE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO :2079, GA - MOCHA SECTION, SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Setswana 81 1 54 1 55 2

23 PHAKE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 369, PHAKE THABENG , PHAKE THABENG, 432 Setswana 111 3 91 2 90 2

24 PHOPOLO PRIMARY SCHOOL 626 MOCHA SECTION, , PANKOP, 414 Setswana 100 2 90 2 90 2

25 POTSANYANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 417 Legotlhong Section, , Skilpadfontein, 431 Setswana 29 1 31 1 30 1

26 RADIJOKO PRIMARY SCHOOL E970 RADIJOKO VILLAGE, , SKILPADFONTEIN, 431 Setswana 12 1 17 1 11 1

27 RAMABALE PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO E 1448, LETSOALO SECTION, LEFISO, 413 Setswana 70 2 59 2 62 2

28 RAMABIFI PRIMARY SCHOOL 2789 GA TSHWEU, , SEABE, 417 Setswana 14 1 14 1 27 1

29 RAMANCHAANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1122 MOGOBENG SECTION, , SEABE, 417 Setswana 72 2 72 2 61 2

30 RAMANTSHO PRIMARY SCHOOL 8029 Ramantsho village, Skilpadfontein, Skilpadfontein, 431 Setswana 26 1 19 1 16 1

31 RANKAILA PRIMARY SCHOOL 173 RANKAILA SECTION, PHAKE RANKAILA, MMAMETLHAKE, 432 Setswana 63 2 62 2 64 2

32 REFITIHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 102 unter halter road, PHAKE, Rebone section, 432 Setswana 44 1 54 1 46 1

33 SEHOKHO PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 760 , SKILPADFONTEIN, SEHOKHO VILLAGE, 431 Setswana 28 1 20 1 22 1

34 SIBIS PRIMARY SCHOOL Mocha Section, , Skilpadfontein, 431 Setswana 43 2 48 2 46 2

35 TABANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 513 PHELENDABA SECTION , BAMOKGOKO , MMAMETLHAKE, 432 Setswana 49 1 39 1 50 1

36 THABONG PRIMARY SCHOOL STAND NO. 712, KATJIBANE, LESWATLHENG SECTION, 517 Setswana 31 1 23 1 15 1

37 THEKISO PRIMARY SCHOOL 695  Lengelengeleng, Nokaneng, Warmbaths, 435 Setswana 54 1 39 1 52 2

38 TLHAME PRIMARY SCHOOL 1683 Newstand Section, MMAMETLHAKE, MMAMETLHAKE, 432 Setswana 41 1 38 1 48 1

39 MOTSWEDI PRIMARY SCHOOL 1147 LESELESELENG SECTION, , SEABE, 417 Setswana/Sepedi 39 1 53 1 43 1
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